
July 18,2023

Albert Balido, Managing partner
Anfield Consulting Group, lnc.
201 West park Ave, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL323OL

Dear Mr. Balido,

The District's Purchasing.and lnventory control policy 1g-og-o2A allows for the procurement ofgoods and services at the same terms, conditions and pricing established in competitivelysolicited contract awards by other public agencies. The District would like to extend contract500636/Lf awarded by Patm Beach county, effective from tuly 16, 2o2g to tuly ls, 2024, (seeAttachment 1) for water and Environmentar Lobbyist services.

By signing below, Anfield consulting Group, lnc. agrees that it will extend to the District the samepricing for all items or services awarded pursuant to the contract, and further agrees that alltransactions relating to the District's procurement of said items or services shall be governed bythe terms and conditions of Contract 50063G/U.

Sincerely,
Bee Ling Wheaton
Procurement Manager

For Englewood Water District For Anfield Consulting Group, Inc.

Date: 07118123

ughs, Administrator Managing Partner

Date: ilrs)z;

Page 1 of5



ATTACHMENT 1

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT FOR

Water and Environmental Lobbyist Services
(Contract No. 500636/Lt)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, dAtEd M fi\ \ Y ,2023,IOCONtrACt
No. 500636i11, dated July 13, 2020, is made by and between palm Beach county, a
political subdivision of the state of Florida, by and lhrough its Board of cornmissroners,
hereinafler referred to as the "couNTy", and Anfield consulting Group, lnc., located at

201 west Park Ave. suite 100, Tallahassee, FL 32301, a corporation authorized to d0

business in the state ot Florida, hereinafter referred to as the.coNsuLTANT,.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into that certain contract dated July 13,

2020, hereinafter referred to as the "contract", whereby the GONSULTANT has agreed
to provide water and environmental lobbyist services to the Legislative Affairs
Department, and

wHEREAS, the First Amendment to the contracr, dated Aprir 21,2021, amended
ARTICLE 3 - SCHEDULE to exercise the first option for renewat for the period Juty 16,
2021, through Juty 15,2022, amended ARTICLE 4 - PAYMENTS To CONSULTANT,
paragraph A, to increase the aulhorized not-to-exceed total contract amouni by Thirty-
Five Thousand Doilars and no cents ($3s,000.00), modified ART|CLE 14 - tNSURANCI
REoUIREMENTS to address changes as to where the coNSULTANT shall provide
evidence of insurance coverage, anct addecl

ELIGIBILTY in order to comply with F.S. 448.095: and

WHEREAS, the second Amendment to the contract, dated March 25, 2022,
amended ARTTCLE 3 - scHEDur.E to exercise the second option for renewal for the
period July 16, 2022, through Jury 1 s, 2023, and amended ARTTCLE 4 - pAyMENr-s ro
coNSULTANT, paragraph A, to increase the authorized not-to-exceed tolal contracl
amount by Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($35,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to exercise the third option for renewar of the
Contract for the period Juty 16, 2023, through Juty 1 S, 2O24t and

Page 2 of5



WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify W
CONSULTANT, paragraph A, to increase the authorized not{o-exceed lotat contract
amount by Thirty-Five Thousand Doilars and no cents ($3S,000.00); and

wHERAS, the parties desire to modify ARTTcLE 31 - NorcE to address changes
regarding the submiltal of notices uncler this Contract.

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
expressed herein, the couNTy and the coNSULTANT agree as follows:
'1 . ARTTCLE 3 - SQHEDULE is hereby amended to read as foltows:

"The CONSULTANT shafi commence services on Jury 16, 2020, and
complete ail services by Jury 15,2024, wth one (1) twerve (12) month
options for renewal at the sole discretion of the COUitiy

Reports and other items shatl be delivered and/or completed in accordance
with Exhibit A.,,

ARTTCLE 4 - PAYMENTS TO CQNSULTANT, paragraph A, is hereby amended
to read as follows:

'A. The total amount to be paid by the couNTy under this contract for ail
services and materials shall not exceed a total contract afirount of one
Hundred Forty Thousand Doilars and no cents ($140,000.00r, compriseo or
Thirty-Five Thousand 

!o-rt19-a.n{no cents (93S,000. OOi roi in" p.liooJrrV
19 ?020, through Jury 1s, 2021; Thirty,Five Thousand dorrars ariJno cents
($35,000.00) for the period Jury 16, 2d21, through Jury 15, 2022; Thirtv_Five
Thousand Doilars arrd no cents ($35,000 00) f6r tne peiioo Jurv la.''zozz,
l!ryugh Juty 15, 2023;. and Thirty-Five Thousand Doltars ani no cents($35,000.00) for the period Juty 16, 2023, through Juty 15, zizi - --

The coNSULTANT shalr-notify the couNTy's representative, in writing,when ninety percent (90%) of the "not-ro-exceed amount,, has beenreached. The CoNSULTANT wiil biil rhe coUNrv oni moninry';isls ror
equar monthry payments of rwo Thousand Nine Hundred sixieln oorrarsand sixty-seven centers ($2,916.67) for ereven (11) months uno-i*oThousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Doilars and sixty-rhree c".i, igi slo.orlfor the.twelfth (12r,) month for the annuat ainount set forth in Exhibit B,Appendix B, Price proposal page, for services rendered to*urJ tn.completion of the Scope of Work. Where incremental billings for partially
compreted items are permitted, the totar biilings shail noi-u*",iJo"ir.,"
estimated percentage of completion as of ihe billi;g ciate.,,

Page 3 of5



ARTICLE 31 - NQJrcE, the first paragraph, is hereby amended to read as foilows;
"All notices required in this contract shalr be sent by certified mail (return
receipt requested), hand derivered, or sent by otner oerirery Jervice
requiring signed acceptance. lf sent to the couNTy, notices snarr oe
addressed to:

Melody Thelwell, Direclor
Purchasing, palm Beach County
50 South Military Trail, Suite 1 10
West palm Beach, FL 3341S,

All other provisions of said contract, dated July 13, 2020, are hereby confirmed
and, except as provided herein, are not otherwise altered or amended and shall
remain in full force and effect.

ln accordance with parm Beach county code chapter 2, Article lll. section 2.s1,
as amended, this THIRD AMENDMENT shall not take effect until executed by the
CONSULTANT and COUNTy.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Page 4 of 5

4.

t



!N .WLTNESS WHEREOF, th.g D[g9I.oJ lurchasins of patm Beach County, Ftorida, onbehalf of the couNw, and the coNsULTANT hav6 executed this Third Amendment tothe Contract on the day and y6ar above written.

PALM BEACH COUNry, FLORIDA FOR IIS
BOARD OF COUNW COMMISSIONERS

WITNESSES:

=. 
[Jt r,'r e

sqnature

Noreen Reboso

tlame ltype or printl 
-

Name (type or prtni)-

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

CONSULTANT:

Anfield Consultinq Grouo. lnc.
Company Name

Albert Balido
Typed Name

BY MELODY THELWELL
IIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

Melissa Lombard

Page 5 of5


